WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO SECURITY SAVINGS AND LOAN 222 South 6th Street Klamath Falls, OR 97601

Vol. 79 Page **9366**

66189

SPACE ABOVE THIS LINE FOR RECORDER'S US

DEED OF TRUST

D. L. HOOTS SECURITY SAVINGS AN	ID LOAN ASSOCIATION	N 1 - 1999 Laury 1	(herein "Tru	stee"), and the a corporation o	
xisting under the laws of 222 South Sixth Street	OREGON Klamath Falls, Oregon		, whose addre	ess iserein "Lender"	
Borrower, in conside	ration of the indebtedn	ess herein recited	and the trust herein	created, irrevo	ocably gr
nd conveys to Trustee, in	trust, with power of	sale, the followin	g described property	located in the	c County
KLAMATH		, State of Orego	m: 1979 G. 1179. Holb The freeze or a tracker		
and or reliable in principal of	er i dae i en g	andra es calmand	gal i by at by Lingto		2. 1
្រស់ស្រីមេមិន មេនៈក្នុងរាស្ត្រស ប្រុ	in the property and an example	Contract to the Act Act	est day i have laters		
ot 20, Block 10				SUNSET V	/ILLAC
n the County of	Klamath, Stat	e of Orego	n. Gada zastos i vietos sudisides	raja i ningaji ninga	
នៅសំណាក់ ប្រហែលសំនួន ប្រធន្លា	the governous that the t	name of white e	Section 1. Section 1.	align the second	
TRADUCT BOOK SERVICE			Other to the common policy		i.e
. Had bird title og starrer i tresser i					
	over i stroke og tilbbereke Han tilbbereketigenen til		range on the factorial		
	note official way of the all .				
rightions.		2000	3 2 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3		
	ig to the type institution of the				. *
	and the radius for an experience				
item (14 (4 V 2) of 1745 ya pode 1771 a s katan o hi labazara	े रहा १९८३क्ष अध्यक्ष संस्था । १ १८८४-१८ वृक्ष अध्यक्ष				
anti por chita:	a the other man washing to the transfer of	21 1 2 2 2 2 3 3	at the Complete seek to to		
នសម្រា <mark>ជ្ញា អាចស្ថិត</mark> ទី ១៩១២ សំណាញ់ ខ្លួ	તા પુંચા જુલાએમાણકૃષ્	es a recomment planse	adoption by although the	and the control	
បានបញ្ជាប់ដែលក្នុងកម្ម (2) រួ					
	करते भट्ट क्षेत्र विश्ववस्थात्र क्षे				1
त्राच्या १५ ०० ६५५४५ वर्षे वर्षे । पूर्व भागायः सञ्जूषके स्वीतास्त्राच्या १९४५६५ वर्षे । पूर्व भागायः					
na na set kana ang manakan ang manakan sa kana ang manakan sa kana ang manakan sa kana ang manakan sa kana ang					
	altoza ajag postigis v			în raka îje est	
ណៈ ២៤៩ទំនួនគ្នាធិត _{សមា} ស កម្មភព					*
	可工 医甲基甲酰胺				
ហើយ 162 ខណៈ សូម ចូលការ៉ាក់ សម្រេច (១៣) បានសម្រេច (១៤៣) ស្រុក ស្រុក (១៤៣)					
ា ។ ២១៩ ខេត្តកម្ម គឺ២០១១ខែក្រុស ស្វាក់។ ២០០ ខេត្តបានសង្គិត សំណាង ១០០០ ១០	stand i streedly, Bottoke Stand				
and helder specialist applications			2011 SER 161 GEN 161		
प्राप्त के क्षित्र है जू कार्यार्थी का क्षे			the gorness bures		1:
t galeta e kyyste to to kort			e angleja bili mmi ka	Alternation of the	
 31 (1) 13 577 598 (1) 13 51 5171 	化电流 化二十二氯苯基甲酚 建铁矿 医水杨醇	1.100 SHR BOY ST.	ngung Klash Na Peter Kitar	4 (01), 101 (1)	1.1
The state of the s					

TOGETHER with all the improvements now or hereafter crected on the property, and all easements, rights, appurtenances, rents (subject however to the rights and authorities given herein to Lender to collect and apply such rents), royalties, mineral, oil and gas rights and profits, water, water rights, and water stock, and all fixtures now or hereafter attached to the property, all of which, including replacements and additions thereto, shall be deemed to be and remain a part of the property covered by this Deed of Trust; and all of the foregoing, together with said property (or the leasehold estate if this Deed of Trust is on a leasehold) are herein referred to as the "Property";

Borrower covenants that Borrower is lawfully selsed of the estate hereby conveyed and has the right to grant and convey the Property, that the Property is unencumbered, and that Borrower will warrant and defend generally the title to the Property against all claims and demands, subject to any declarations, easements or restrictions listed in a schedule of exceptions to coverage in any title insurance policy insuring Lender's interest in the Property.

OREGON-1 to 4 Family-6/75*-FNMA/FHLMC UNIFORM INSTRUMENT

- SAP (2673-2)

UNIFORM COVENANTS. Borrower and Lender covenant and agree as follows:

UNIFORM COVENANTS. Borrower and Lender covenant and agree as follows:

1. Payment of Principal and Interest. Borrower shall promptly pay when due the principal of and interest on the indebtedness evidenced by the Note; prepayment and late charges as provided in the Note, and the principal of and interest on any Future Advances secured by this Deed of Trust.

2. Funds for Taxes and Insurance. Subject to applicable law or to a written waiver by Lender, Borrower shall pay a sum (herein "Funds") equal to one-twelfth of the yearly taxes and assessments which may attain priority over this plus one-twelfth of yearly premium installments for mortgage insurance, if any, all as reasonably estimated initially and from The Funds shall be held in an institution the deposits or accounts of which are insured or guaranteed by a Federal or insurance premiums and ground rents. Lender may not charge for so holding and applying the Funds, analyzing said account or verifying and compiling said assessments and bills, unless Lender pays Borrower interest on the Funds, analyzing said account Deed of Trust that interest on the Funds shall be paid to Borrower and Lender may agree in writing at the time of execution of this requires such interest to be paid, Lender shall not be required to pay Borrower interest or earnings on the Funds. Lender purpose for which each debit to the Funds was made. The Funds are pledged as additional security for the sums secured If the amount of the Funds held by Lender. together with the future monthly installments of Funds payable prior to

purpose for which each debit to the Funds was made. The Funds are pledged as additional security for the sums secured by this Deed of Trust.

If the amount of the Funds held by Lender, together with the future monthly installments of Funds payable prior to the due dates of taxes, assessments, insurance premiums and ground rents as they fall due, such exceed the amount required to pay said taxes, promptly repaid to Borrower or credited to Borrower on monthly installments of Funds. If the amount of the Funds belief by Lender shall not be sufficient to pay taxes, assessments, insurance premiums and ground rents as they fall due, such excess shall be, at Borrower's option, either Borrower shall pay to Lender any amount necessary to make up the deficiency within 30 days from the date notice is mailed Upon payment in full of all sums secured by this Deed of Trust, Lender shall promptly refund to Borrower any Funds shall apply, no later than immediately prior to the sale of the Property is otherwise acquired by Lender, Lender at the time of application as a credit against the sums secured by this Deed of Trust.

Note and paragraphs 1 and 2 hereof shall be applied by Lender first in payment of amounts payable to Lender under the under paragraph 2 hereof, then to interest payable on the Note, then to the principal of the Note, and then to interest and Charges Liene Borrower shall pay all taxes assessments and other charges fines and impositions attributable to

under paragraph 2 hereof, then to interest phyable on the Note, then to the principal of the Note, and then to interest and principal on any Future Advances.

4. Charges; Liens. Borrower shall pay all taxes, assessments and other charges, fines and impositions attributable to manner provided under paragraph 2 hereof or, if not paid in such manner, by Borrower making payment, when due, directly event Borrower shall make payment directly, Borrower shall promptly furnish to Lender all notices of amounts due under this paragraph, and in the Borrower shall promptly discharge any lien which has priority over this Deed of Trust; provided, that Borrower shall not be such lien in a manner acceptable to Lender, or shall in good faith contest such lien by, or defend enforcement of such lien in, a manner acceptable to Lender, or shall in good faith contest such lien by, or defend enforcement of such lien in, b. Hazard Insurance. Borrower shall keep the improvements now existing or hereafter erected on the Property or any part thereof, and in such amounts and for such periods as Lender may require; provided, that Lender shall not require that the amount of coverage exceed that amount of coverage required to pay the sums secured by this Deed of Trust.

The insurance carrier providing the insurance shall be chosen by Borrower subject to approval by Lender: provided, provided under paragraph 2 hereof or, if not paid in such manner, by Borrower making payment, when due, directly to the clause in force of and in surance policies and renewals thereof shall be in form acceptable to Lender and shall include a standard morteage.

All insurance policies and renewals thereof shall be in form acceptable to Lender and shall include a standard morteage.

insurance carrier.

All insurance policies and renewals thereof shall be in form acceptable to Lender and shall include a standard mortgage in favor of and in form acceptable to Lender. Lender shall have the right to hold the policies and renewals thereof, and Borrower shall promptly furnish to Lender all renewal notices and all receipts of paid premiums. In the event of loss, by Borrower.

by Borrower.

Unless Lender and Borrower otherwise agree in writing, insurance proceeds shall be applied to restoration or repair of the Property damaged, provided such restoration or repair is economically feasible and the security of this Deed of Trust is not thereby impaired. If such restoration or repair is not economically feasible or if the security of this Deed of Trust is be impaired, the insurance proceeds shall be applied to the sums secured by this Deed of Trust, with the excess, if any, paid to Borrower. If the Property is abandoned by Borrower, or if Borrower fails to respond to Lender within 30 days from the date notice is mailed by Lender to Borrower that the insurance carrier offers to settle a claim for insurance benefits, Lender or to the sums secured by this Deed of Trust.

Unless Lender and Borrower otherwise agree in writing, any, such application of proceeds to principal shall not extend such installments. If under paragraph 18 hereof the Property is acquired by Lender, all right, title and interest of Borrower or acquisition shall pass to Lender to the extent of the sums secured by this Deed of Trust immediately prior to such sale or acquisition.

in and to any insurance policies and in and to the process thereof resuming from damage to the rioperty prior to the sale or acquisition shall pass to Lender to the extent of the sums secured by this Deed of Trust immediately prior to such sale or acquisition.

6. Preservation and Maintenance of Property; Leaseholds; Condominiums; Planned Unit Developments. Borrower and shall comply with the provisions of any lease if this Deed of Trust is on a leasehold. If this Deed of Trust is on a leasehold in the property and shall comply with the provisions of any lease if this Deed of Trust is on a leasehold. If this Deed of Trust is on a unit in a or covenant in the property condominium or planned unit development, and constituent development, so bujustions under the declaration condominium or planned unit development, and constituent documents. If a condominium or planned unit development rider is executed by Borrower and recorded (together, with this Deed of Trust, the covenants and agreements of such rider is executed by Borrower and recorded (together, with this Deed of Trust, the covenants and agreements of such rider were a part hereof.

7. Protection of Lender's Security. If Borrower fails to perform the covenants and agreements contained in this including, but not limited to, eminent domain, insolvency, code dinforcement, or arrangements or proceedings involving a sums and take such action as is necessary to protect Lender's interest, including, but not limited to, dishurse such reasonable attorney's fees and entry upon the Property to make repairs. If Lender required mortage insurance as a insurance in effect until such time as the requirement for frust surance remains or proceedings involving a condition of making the loan secured by this Deed of Trust. Borrower shall pay the premium required to maintain such Lender's written agreement or applicable law. Borrower shall pay the amount of all mortage insurance permiums in the law. Borrower shall pay the premium required mortage insurance permiums in the manner p

9. Condemnation. The proceeds of any award or claim for damages, direct or consequential, in connection with any condemnation or other taking of the Property, or part thereof, or for conveyance in lieu of condemnation, are hereby assigned and shall be paid to Lender.

In the event of a total taking of the Property, the proceeds shall be applied to the sums secured by this Deed of Trust, with the excess, if any, paid to Borrower. In the event of a partial taking of the Property, unless Borrower and Lender otherwise agree in writing, there shall be applied to the sums secured by this Deed of Trust such proportion of the proceeds as is equal to that proportion which the amount of the sums secured by this Deed of Trust immediately prior to the date of taking bears to the fair market value of the Property immediately prior to the date of taking, with the balance of the proceeds paid to Borrower.

If the Property is abandoned by Borrower, or if, after notice by Lender to Borrower that the condemnor offers to make

an award or settle a claim for damages, Borrower fails to respond to Lender to Borrower that the condemnor offers to make mailed, Lender is authorized to collect and apply the proceeds, at Lender's option, either to restoration or repair of the Property or to the sums secured by this Deed of Trust.

Unless Lender and Borrower otherwise agree in writing, any such application of proceeds to principal shall not extend or postpone the due date of the monthly installments referred to in paragraphs 1 and 2 hereof or change the amount of

such installments.

10. Borrower Not Released. Extension of the time for payment or modification of amortization of the sums secured by this Deed of Trust granted by Lender to any successor in interest of Borrower shall not operate to release, in any manner, the liability of the original Borrower and Borrower's successors in interest. Lender shall not be required to commence proceedings against such successor or refuse to extend time for payment or otherwise modify amortization of the sums secured by this Deed of Trust by reason of any demand made by the original Borrower and Borrower's successors in interest.

11. Forbearance by Lender Not a Waiver. Any forbearance by Lender in exercising any right or remedy hercunder, or otherwise afforded by applicable law, shall not be a waiver of or preclude the exercise of any such right or remedy right to accelerate the maturity of the indebtedness secured by this Deed of Trust.

12. Remedies Cumulative. All remedies provided in this Deed of Trust are distinct and cumulative to any other right or remedy under this Deed of Trust or afforded by law or equity, and may be exercised concurrently, independently or successively.

right to accelerate the maturity of the indebtedness secured by this Deed of Trust are distinct and cumulative to any other right or remedy under this Deed of Trust or afforded by law or equity, and may be exercised concurrently, independently or successively.

13. Successors and Assigns Bound; Joint and Several Liability; Captions. The covenants and agreements herein contained shall bind, and the rights hereunder shall inure to, the respective successors and assigns of Lender and Borrower, subject to the provisions of paragraph 17 hereof. All covenants and agreements of Borrower shall be joint and several. The captions and headings of the paragraphs of this Deed of Trust are for convenience only and are not to be used to interpret or define the provisions hereof.

14. Notice. Except for any notice required under applicable law to be given in another manner. (a) any notice to Borrower provided for in this Deed of Trust shall be given by mailing such notice by certified mail reduces a such other address as Borrower may designate by notice to Lender as provided herein, and such other address as Lender may designate by notice to Borrower at the Property Address or at such other address as Borrower may designate by notice to Lender as provided herein, and such other address as Lender may designate by notice to Borrower as provided herein. Any notice provided for in this Deed of Trust shall be given to Borrower as provided herein. Any notice provided for in this provision.

15. Uniform Deed of Trust shall be given to Borrower as provided herein. Any notice provided for in this Deed of Trust shall be governed by the law of the jurisdiction in which the manner designated herein. In the event that any provision or clause of this Deed of Trust or the Note conflicts with applicable law, such conflict shall not affect other provisions of this Deed of Trust or the Note conflicts with applicable law, such conflict shall not affect other provisions of the Deed of Trust or the Note conflict with provision of the property: Ass

Non-Uniform Covenants. Borrower and Lender further covenant and agree as follows:

Lender may, without further notice or demand on Borrower, invoke any remedies permitted by paragraph 18 hereof.

Non-Uniform Covenants. Borrower and Lender further covenant and agree as follows:

18. Acceleration; Remedies. Except as provided in paragraph 17, hereof, upon Borrower's breach of any covenant or agreement of Borrower in this Deed of Trust, including the covenants to pay when due may sus secured by this Deed of Trust, including the covenants to pay when due may sus secured by this Deed of Trust, Lender prior to acceleration shall mail notice to Borrower as provided in paragraph 14 hereof specifying; (1) the borrower, by which such breach must be cured; and (4) that failure to cure such breach on before the date specified in the notice is mailed to notice may result in acceleration of the sums secured by this Deed of Trust and sale of the Property. The notice shall further inform Borrower of the right to reinstate after acceleration and the right to bring a court action to assert the non-existence of a default or any other defense of Borrower to acceleration and the right to bring a court action to assert the monexistence of a default or any other defense of Borrower to acceleration and sale. If the breach is not cured on or before the date specified in the notice, Lender at Londer's option may declare all of the sums secured by this Deed of Trust to be immediately due and payable without further demand and may invoke the power of sale and any other remedies permitted by applicable law. Lender invokes the power of sale, can be a sale expenses incurred in pursuing the remedies provided in this paragraph 18, including, but not limited to, reasonable costs and expenses incurred in pursuing the remedies provided in this paragraph 18, including to not limited to, reasonable attentions and expenses incurred by pursuing the remedies provided in this paragraph 18, including the notice of sale, Lender or Lender or Trustee shall give notice of sale, Lender or Lender's designed to the manner prescribed by appli

secured by this Deed of Trust shall continue unimpaired. Upon such payment and cure by Borrower, this Deed of Trust and the obligations secured hereby shall remain in full force and effect as if no acceleration had occurred.

20. Assignment of Rents; Appointment of Receiver, Lender in Possession. As additional security hereunder, Borrower hereby assigns to Lender the rents of the Property, provided that Borrower shall, prior to acceleration under paragraph 18 hereof or abandonment of the Property, have the right to collect and retain such rents as they become due and payable.

Upon acceleration under paragraph 18 hereof or abandonment of the Property, Lender, in person, by agent or by judicially appointed receiver, shall be entitled to enter upon, take possession of and manage the Property and to collect the rents of the Property including those past due. All rents collected by Lender or the receiver shall be applied first to payment of the costs of management of the Property and collection of rents, including, but not limited to, receiver's fees, premiums on receiver's bonds and reasonable attorney's fees, and then to the sums secured by this Deed of Trust. Lender and the receiver shall be liable to account only for those rents actually received.

21. Future Advances. Upon request of Borrower, Lender, at Lender's option prior to full reconveyance of the Property by Trustee to Borrower, may make Future Advances to Borrower. Such Future Advances, with interest thereon, shall be secured by this Deed of Trust when evidenced by promissory notes stating that said notes are secured hereby.

22. Reconveyance. Upon payment of all sums secured by this Deed of Trust, Lender shall request Trustee to reconvey the Property and shall surrender this Deed of Trust and all notes evidencing indebtedness secured by this Deed of Trust to Trustee. Trustee shall reconvey the Property without warranty and without charge to the person or persons legally entitled thereto. Such person or persons shall pay all costs of recordation, if an

25. Attorney's Fees. As used in this Deed of Trany, which shall be awarded by an appellate court.	nny used for agricultural, timber or grazing purposes, rust and in the Note, "attorney's fees, if
In Witness Whereor, Borrower has executed	His Deed of Trist.
্যান্ত্ৰ কৰিছে নিৰ্ভাৱ কৰিছে। তেওঁ কৰিছে নিৰ্ভাৱ কৰিছে কৰিছে কৰিছে বিভাগৰ কৰিছে কৰ	i (parapois Antologia) propaga i transpersa e transpersa. Parapos (a presida e transpersa e
vantorio era di esperio di estimo e gius vi esperava da da da data Alaborio esperavo e con estimo e e gual travitatione e salabori de la gale	S 35.11
andre andre andre and programmer and the region of the The region of the region of	OE Ip KELLER -Borrower
	Var Dun St. Olice
	OSIE ANN KELLER —Borrower
	WSVE-ANN REGLER () () () () () () () () () (
TATE OF OREGON, Klamath	County ss:
	pril
	KELLER, Husband and Wife and acknowledged
he foregoing instrument to be. their vol	luntary act and deed.
Official Seal)	Before me
My Commission expires:	Dicker hangeaute
	Notary Public for Public of Notary Public for Public of Notary Public for Public of Notary Public for
	1217 12 13 13 13 13 13 13 13 13 13 13 13 13 13
	FOR RHOME GENERAL EXPIRES 1010101
The undersigned is the holder of the note or the	notes secured by this Deed of Trust. Said note or notes, together
with all other indebtedness secured by this Deed of	Trust, have been paid in full. You are hereby directed to cancel
	are delivered hereby, and to reconvey, without warranty, all the
state now held by you under this Deed of Trust to	ស្តេចសម្រើប្រ ុស្តា មិនប្រជាជន សម្រាស់ ស្រីស្តី គឺ ស្រី សមានក្រុមប្រជាជន សមានក្រុមប្រជាជន
ryces he kin he englesele hairon rolling i bear husen. Date:	(1820) कुरक कपूर आ <u>के छोत्रक लि</u> हेक की के की छात्र (वह्ने का का का कर
ago in ear tearneal go gache se ch ann ag laidean (a) ceas ne ag La conail aid se companye na ceas sencial com na decimal se se a c	ediawre for the data was also ske by
हुं चार्चा के कार्या के इंडिंग्स के स्थान है के स्थान है	Nation (d. exigen) de program pli constant (in the program in the
pace light of the light makes percent	
sam an is the promission of palagraph 17 harmets of The elections with he is uponed the paperands of this	ng careurings and in a sewage of greater the entry of the
र शुरूर अंदर्भ के में प्रतास का मुख्या है के प्रतास के में में के प्रतास के में में के प्रतास रहे हैं के प्रतास है जो अंदर्भ के स्वास के स्वास के स्वास के स्वास स	t Bartz a Himitels Chialann (fre de estre en
and the state of t	The second section of the second seco
्राप्ताः स्टब्क्ये हा सुविधानुष्यस्त्री प्रश्नु स्ववास स्टब्धे स्वयाः १९४१ - १९५५ - १९५४ - १९४४ - १९४४ - १९४४ - १९४४	ind Mark (1980) for fund the distriction of the control of the con
and the commence of the second of the second of the	to a legan possible apa tos for the first
	Line Reserved For Lender and Recorder)
 A growing the state of the State of the State 	·
CATE OF OREG	SON; COUNTY OF KLAMATH;
jo da a a se a je g g verdege generalengen ge jo de ar	和DALCO も Extrate たつに 財政は職務の状況 さい、Certification に
in the second of the second se	of April A. D. 1979 at 1: Gelock AM., or
Andrew Committee (1997) and the second secon	of April A. D. 19 de de Cock Mil
make the second of the second	Vol. M/9 , or minerage and of the difference of
the figure of the control of the control of the figure of the control of the cont	
the control of the propagation of the subsection of the propagation of the control of the contr	ac vitta, vittation b), in
r grass stated of a moor group spans on hood to be any sign stress of all hold to Buttavia. In the co	ស៊ីនា Fee i \$124.00 មុខ ស្រីសម្រាស់ ខេត្ត បានប្រជាជាមិន គឺ ប្រជាជាមិន មិន មិន មិន មិន មិន មិន មិន មិន មិន
्रिये तुर १८८४म वेट् १ र स्थान्विक किन्तु तुर पुरस्केष्ठको १ सूर १९९१ कुला १८५७ किन्तु स्थान्यका	Chronical trap of thispip in the teach of the control of
อาการที่สมบังวุทธ อาการที่ สาราสที่ อยู่ เมต (,) กรัพสรุโร พ ระการที่	gasadagi on gina daan pikan in galantik da daa da la agrafi la ala La lagnaa gabi daa lagnii daa lagnii ka lagnii la la aa
그는 그는 사람들은 사람들이 가는 내는 경험에 가를 내고 가지 않아 하는 것을 하는 것이라고 있다.	